cui.com
date 04/17/2023
page 1 of 9
SERIES:  PVQ100W-D │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
FEATURES
• 100 W isolated output
• ultra-wide 14:1 input range, 12~160 Vdc
• -40 ~ 105 °C operating temperature with derating

& noise1
e昀케ciency2
nom
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
max
(A)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
PVQ100W-O72-S5-D 72 12~160 5 20 100 150 87.5
PVQ100W-O72-S12-D 72 12~160 12 8.3 100 150 88
PVQ100W-O72-S15-D 72 12~160 15 6.7 100 150 89
PVQ100W-O72-S24-D 72 12~160 24 4.2 100 240 89
PVQ100W-O72-S28-D 72 12~160 28 3.6 100 240 90
PVQ100W-O72-S54-D 72 12~160 54 1.85 100 480 90
Notes: 1. 20MHz bandwidth, peak to peak, 10µF polymer tantalum and 1µF ceramic capacitors.
                 2. E昀케ciency is measured at 72 Vdc input voltage.
                 3. An external input capacitor 220µF for all models is recommended to reduce input ripple voltage.
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
PVQ100W - OXX - SXX X - D X
Input Voltage Mounting Style:
D = DIP
Output voltage
Remote ON/OFF Logic:
"none" = Positive
N = Negative
Mounting inserts:
"blank" = M3x0.5 mounting inserts
C = clear screw inserts (Ø3.2 mm)
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    3D Model    |    PCB Footprint
cui.com
date 04/17/2023 │ page 2 of 9CUI Inc │ SERIES: PVQ100W-D │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating input voltage 12 72 160 Vdc
under voltage lockout
turn-on voltage
treshold
80% load 10.7 11 11.7 Vdc
turn-o昀昀 voltage
treshold
80% load 9.7 10 10.7 Vdc
lockout hysteresis
voltage
80% load 1.0 Vdc
current
at 16 V input, full load
at 12 V input, 80% load
8.0 A
inrush current (I2t) as per ETS300 132-2 0.1 A2s
昀椀lter Pi 昀椀lter
surge voltage for maximum of 100ms 185 Vdc
CTRL
positive logic
models ON (3.5~160 Vdc or on/o昀昀 pin open circuit)
models OFF (on/o昀昀 pin 0~1.2 Vdc)
negative logic
models ON (on/o昀昀 pin 0~1.2 Vdc)
models OFF (3.5~160 Vdc or on/o昀昀 pin open circuit)
on/o昀昀 current4 I on/o昀昀 at V on/o昀昀 = 0V 0.4 1 mA
leakage current4 logic high, V on/o昀昀 = 15V 30 µA
Notes: 4. For both remote on/o昀昀 logic.
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
maximum capacitive load
5 Vdc output model
12 Vdc output model
15 Vdc output model
24 Vdc output model
28 Vdc output model
54 Vdc output model
20,000
8,300